1882010		cc 4/1111800 0	1413, F	eb) n2   LKK		
INS, CASE OWNER		ASSIGN		21	15/18	
Surveyor:	wth	DOI:	0/18	Date / Time :	11111	
	32000 (400 See )		7	Registered in Merimen:	110 (18	
Pre-assign / CCU	/FTE Clab	10445		m Til	THY	
Insured Vehicle No	544	10443	Claim No.	: molin	2 1 ( )	200
Name of Insured	· Tpv		Policy No.	mumo	15	7.0
Q_Q		HP:	Make / Mode	Hypuno	<b>A1</b>	
Insured Tel No.	. P	D.O.A: 75 18	Place of Acci	1117 1 100	IE) BY UUT	em t
Excess Sec II :SS	? (YES / NO)		Place of Acci	deni: Otc c	10)	
Is driver the owner		Nature of Accident: Vu(0FF BIN MHR	Danne	7		2
	ne/Age: MOHAMPA					O
Driver Tel		(V/L: YES / NO)	Insured Liabi	lity: % Fina	al? Yes/No	
sat aa	<u> </u>					_
I INSRS:	ILOT INSE	S:	INSRS:		INSRS:	
WSP: STATT	UNP WSP		WSP:	K A	WSP:	
Tel: Liability:	Tel: Liabi	lity:	Tel: Liability:	H	Tel: Liability:	
RMKS:	RMK RMK	1/4 -4/1	RMKS:		RMKS:	
Date/ Time						
VI 1.V	57+010p-4	Stor (0445-4		STAGE	DATE/	PIC
diples.	0			Non-Reporting ltr (1st):		
Paleer	-			Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final):		
				Notification ltr (if non-pick	cup):	
5.6.18	SEEK MANDONE FOR	basiny.		Call OI:		
	ma ma a Amora a la			After call ltr to OI: Documentation Check Li	ist: Handler Ty	nist
	MANDANE APPRINE LA	188174.		Notification ltr (if non-pick		The state of the s
	SMAN WSP LIABLITY C	Isra.		After call ltr to OI:		
				Authorisation To Act:	~	
23.7.18	FILE PASS TO TYIPU	TO PREPARE REPORT.		Release Voucher:	600	
				Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice:		-
				Towing Invoice		$\equiv$
				LTA / GIA :		
				Medical Bill:		
				PIR:		
				Mandate/Reject Instruct	ion:	
				LOD Payment Breakdown Fo		-
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:		
				Others: 95/20		
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: 11. 7.18	Confirm with: JESS		Confirm by: MgB.		
	SSI1,748-14 (		0 %		il Call	
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 09, 01, 19	Confirm with JANUE d / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. :	4	Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia		
Final Liability: Repair Cost: Wiss	% 100 (Agree SS 18, 990.5)		T RUAR EVIDID T?	n 190 or b 20, 1988. Lik		
loss of Rental (LOR):	SS - (	days)	The second secon	Opport -		
Loss of Use (LOU):		x 30 days)		MIS	175	
Loss of Income (LOI):	Annual Control	x days) LOR + LOI Tick only on	el .	O VI II		
LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search	SS -	LANK + LAN [ ] [TICK ONLY ON	-1	, (		
Medical:	SS -			1) Claim status: Normal	/Reject/Private Set	ile
Disbursement:	SS -	(e.g. Tow/ Independe	ent )	and accompanies and accompanies	600	
Legal Cost	SS =	Clobal S St.		3) Survey fee:	DOA!	
Fotal: FINAL PAYMENT	S\$ 04,390.51 Date/Time:04-01-19	Global Sum S\$: Confirm with: Japane.		Email Call		
Payee 1:	S\$ 34.390.53	Name 1: STATIGART AUTO	Pis Pio	Linan Can	1	
Payee 1: Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS \$41540.51	Name 2:	the Park			
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 3:				

THYPHUE ( KARUL   REF: -	II	2	770ZA
	ASSIGNMEN	<u>II</u>	
	1 6 1 8 Veh No	SOK 99P	Yr Regn: 2016 / AuG
Estimated Cost:		ck / Trailer or	
TO THE WALL THE RESIDENCE SEVAL INVINV		PORSCHE 91	IL CARRERA CO 2981
Fo Inspect Vehicle No: SJK 99f at Workshop m/s Truns Euro	Poirs Colour	RGD	A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
at Workshop m/s   Truns Euro	App Sp.Readin		T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
12 Sungai Kadat		(90-1	7.1.100000.0000000000000000000000000000
Insured:	Eng/No.	WID D7779	92HS110594
Policy No.	10770100	Good / Fait / Poor / E	
Claims No:	1-year environe so	norder / Jammed / Lea	
Sum Insured: Excess:		norder / Jammed / Lea	
(Client's Record)	12.000 m	lil / S/Rim / STD A/Ri	
Make of Veh: Eva	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	(/	
	Tyre Size:		45/352220
(Policy Condition)	N/S O/S BS / DUN	R:	LIZA I MIC I OUTCUL ROJ CUMU
Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.	N/S C/S BS/DUN		LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / FIR SUMI /
		ONO UI	
Bal. or Market Value:	Front	(	Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Ye	7 200	lg mm	R/Bal. mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Ye		of die	L/Bal. 6 mm
Est Repairs: g 1 days Res.: Ye		25/05/18	81/20/10 1.0.0
Lum Sum: _ % 3 Val.: Ye	26556. TA2564	-	MS ENCOUTERS.
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	NUMBER OF STREET	images : Frt Rear	O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date: Person Contacted:	Vehicle: IN / OUT	C / Chaesis frame /	Body Structure affected due to collision
Date / Time Action / Instruction	The U	o / Gridasais irdine /	body off dotters allevied add to collision
March Line Menon Linear action		•	
P/P:+17,748.14 (REO:4	(-101 PO.NO,C+		
THE PARTY OF THE P			
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Prelf. Report	Days Of F	Repair:	
: Final Report		Repair: No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:
	Resurvey	No. of Trip:	Transportation
: Final Report	Resurvey	No. of Trip:	Transportation )S + RSSI
Date/Time, File Return to?	Add Fee: Si	No. of Trip: e Insp (\$ en/lew (\$	Transportation )S + RSSt } Photos
Date/Time, File Return to7	Add Fee: Si	No. of Trip:	Transportation )S + RSSi



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

NIDI	AUNTEDNATION	Affiliated to Federation Intern					
NDI	AINTERNATIONA	L INSURANCE PL	Ref : CC4/III180099	13/603			
	ECIL STREET 02 IOB BUILDING	SINGAPORE 049711	Date: 01-06-2018  Code: III2				
1.		Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM			
	Insured Veh.	SHA 1044S	Veh. Inspected	SJK 99P			
	Policy No.	States and the read in the states of	Coverage (\$)	0.00			
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00			
	Assign From		Assign Date	01/06/2018			
2.		Vehicle P	articulars & Condition				
	Make & Model	September Actions	c.c	0			
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.				
	Chassis No.		Colour				
	Odometer	Ę	Steering				
	Brakes		Modification				
	General						
3.		Cor	nditions of Tyres				
	4	Size	Make	Balance			
	R/H Front Tyre			mm			
	L/H Front Tyre			mm			
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm			
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm			
4.		Descr	ription of Damages				
5.		Gen	neral Information				
	Accident Date	25/05/2018	Inspection Date				
	Survey held at	STUTTGART AUTO PTE LT	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER				
	e - malara metapan (SUS-1995) (The	12 SUNGEI KADUT AVE . SINGAPORE 729648					
5a.			Remarks				



### STUTTGART AUTO PTE LTD NO:12 SUNGEI KADUT, SINGAPORE 729648

(6) EUROKARS GROUP

ESTIMATE COST OF REPAIRS

INDIA INT'L INSURANCE PTE LTD

NAME:

Mr Siow Hung Jui

Singapore 545983

WIP:

34428

64 CECIL STREET

#04-06 IOB BUILDING

ADDRESS: 37A Simon Place EXCESS: DATE:

31.05.2018

SIINGAPORE 049711

ATTN.:

MOTOR CLAIMS

TEL:

FAX:

VEH NO: CHASSIS NO:

MODEL:

SJK99P

WP0ZZZ99ZHS110594

911 Carrera 5

MILEAGE: DATE REG.:

DATE IN:

01.08.2016

CONTACT PERSON: TYPE OF CLAIM: POLICY NO. :

RICK

63602445

TP AGAINST SHA1044S

NAT	URE	OF	WORKS	

/NO		Parts Description				
		QTY		REVISED		PRICES
1	REAR BUMPER	1	P991-505-022-35-	DE -	\$	2,285.80
2	SENSOR PARKASSIST	2	P5Q0-919-275-B -G2X	AK/	\$	451.40
3	SENSOR PARKASSIST GASKET	2	P5Q0-919-1339B9	ner-	\$	4.60
4	REAR BUMPER LOWER RETAINING STRIP LH	1	P991-505-837-03-	ne/	\$	33.70
5	REAR BUMPER LOWER SPOILER SCREW	2	P999-919-246-01-	~/	\$	31.00
6	REAR BUMPER LOWER SPOILER	1	P991-505-811-04-OK1	06-	\$	. 545.90
7	BLIND RIVET	6	P999-190-191-30-	ner-	\$	31.20
8	TAIL PIPE GARNISH COVER	1	P991-505-651-04-OK1	ne-	\$	198.50
9	BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	1	P991-505-141-08-	7/81	\$	927.20
10	REINFORCEMENT SCREW	6	P900-378-351-01-	7 NRC	s	25.20
11	LOGO PORSCHE GALVANO SILVER	1	P991-559-235-00-	nei-	\$	189.50
12	LOGO CARRERA GALVANO SILVER	1	P991-559-237-01-	nec /	\$	122.90
13	LOGO S GALVANO SILVER 991	1	P991-559-243-01-	nu -	s	94.40
14	LOGO "911" SMALL	1	P991-559-231-02-	nu /	\$	129.00
15	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LH	1	P991-631-455-01-	7/00	\$	63.20
16	MAIN EXHAUST MUFFLER	1	P9P1-251-053-A -	84 -	\$	4,720.00
17	TAIL PIPE	1	P9P1-251-187-B -	M/	\$	1,348.00
18	MAIN EXHAUST MUFFLER CLAMP BIG	2	P9P1-253-145	ner -	\$	140.80
19	MAIN EXHAUST MUFFLER CLAMP SMALL	2	P997-111-230-80-	nu /	\$	167.60
20	MAIN EXHAUST MUFFLER CENTER CLAMP	2	P9P1-251-571	NE -	\$	203.00
			TOTAL PARTS		\$	11,712.90
			LESS 10%		\$	1,171.29
			TOTAL PARTS COST		\$	10,541.61
	<u>Labour Des</u>	cription				
				1560	/	
1	TO REPLACE REAR BUMPER & OTHER PARTS AFFECTED	D BY THE ACCIDENT.		1300	\$	3/120.00
2	TO RESPRAY REAR BUMPER .			1300	\$	1,500.00
3	TO REMOVE & REPLACE THE REAR EXHAUST ASSY.			NETT J	\$	1,560.00
4.	IQ-SUPPLY 1 PC NUMBER PLATE WITH CASING.			NETT /	şC	70.00
5	TO CHECK ELECTRICAL SYSTEM FOR PROPER FUNCTIO	NING.		NETT /	5 2	25000

	31					_
6	TO REPROGRAMME AFTER THE ACCIDENT REPAIR WORKS.		NETT		5 48	60.00
7	TO TOW THE VEHICLE FROM THE ACCIDENT SITE TO THE WORKSHOP	).	NETT	/ JF	5.	300.00
8	SUNDRIES. ML		NETT	1	530	> 50.00
		TOTAL LABOUR	\$		\$	7,450.00
		TOTAL PARTS	\$		\$	10,541.61
		TOTAL	\$		\$	17,991.61
		LESS EXCESS	\$		\$	
		TOTAL AFTER EXCESS	\$			
		GST 7%	\$		\$	
		GRAND TOTAL	c	020	ė	

#### REMARKS:

THIS IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE FROM VISUAL INSPECTION AND SHOULD THERE BE MORE DAMAGES FOUND DURING THE PROCESS OF REPAIRING, YOU WILL BE INFORMED BEFORE THE REPAIRS ARE BEING CARRIED OUT.

TAKE NOTE THAT SHOULD YOU DECIDE NOT TO PROCEED WITH THE REPAIRS, A QUOTATION FEE OF \$400.00 WILL BE APPLY AS ACCORDINGLY FOR MAN-HOURS INVOLVED IN SOURCING FOR PARTS PRICE AS WELL AS LABOUR CHARGES.

Pasul
Hy 90010068

5 days
01/06/18@1120

709 64 part

19762.36



### STUTTGART AUTO PTE LTD NO:12 SUNGEI KADUT, SINGAPORE 729648



#### FINALIZATION COST OF REPAIRS

INDIA INT'L INSURANCE PTE LTD

NAME:

Mr Siow Hung Jui

WIP:

34428

64 CECIL STREET

ADDRESS :

37A Simon Place Singapore 545983 EXCESS:

31.05.2018

#04-06 IOB BUILDING SIINGAPORE 049711

ATTN.:

MOTOR CLAIMS

SJK99P

TEL:

DATE:

FAX: VEH NO :

DATE IN: MILEAGE: CONTACT PERSON:

RICK

63602445

CHASSIS NO:

WP0ZZZ99ZHS110594

TYPE OF CLAIM: 01.08.2016

TP AGAINST SHA1044S

MODEL: 911 Carrera S

DATE REG.:

POLICY NO. :

NATURE OF WORKS

s/NO		Parts Description		-110			
		REVISED		PRICES			
1	REAR BUMPER	1	P991-505-022-35-	\$	2,285.80	\$	2,285.80
2	SENSOR PARKASSIST	2	P5Q0-919-275-B -G2X	\$	451.40	\$	451.40
3	SENSOR PARKASSIST GASKET	2	P5Q0-919-1339B9	Ś	4.60	\$	4.60
4	REAR BUMPER LOWER RETAINING STRIP LH	1	P991-505-837-03-	\$	33.70	\$	33.70
5	REAR BUMPER LOWER SPOILER SCREW	2	P999-919-246-01-	\$	31.00	\$	31.00
6	REAR BUMPER LOWER SPOILER	- 1	P991-505-811-04-OK1	\$	545.90	\$	545.90
7	BLIND RIVET	3	P999-190-191-30-	\$	15.60	\$	31.20
8	TAIL PIPE GARNISH COVER	1	P991-505-651-04-OK1	\$	198.50	\$	198.50
9	BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	1	P991-505-141-08-	\$	927.20	5	927.20
10	REINFORCEMENT SCREW	6	P900-378-351-01-	\$	25.20	\$	25.20
11	LOGO PORSCHE GALVANO SILVER	1	P991-559-235-00-	\$	189.50	\$	189.50
12	LOGO CARRERA GALVANO SILVER	1	P991-559-237-01-	\$	122.90	\$	122.90
13	LOGO S GALVANO SILVER 991	1	P991-559-243-01-	\$	94.40	\$	94.40
14	LOGO "911" SMALL	1	P991-559-231-02-	\$	129.00	\$	129.00
15	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LH	1	P991-631-455-01-	\$	63.20	\$	63.20
16	MAIN EXHAUST MUFFLER	1	P9P1-251-053-A -	\$	4,720.00	\$	4,720.00
17	TAIL PIPE	1	P9P1-251-187-B -	\$	1,348.00	ş	1,348.00
18	MAIN EXHAUST MUFFLER CLAMP BIG	2	P9P1-253-145	\$	140.80	\$	140.80
19	MAIN EXHAUST MUFFLER CLAMP SMALL	2	P997-111-230-80-	\$	167.60	\$	167.60
20	MAIN EXHAUST MUFFLER CENTER CLAMP	2	P9P1-251-571	\$	203.00	\$	203.00
	SUPPLEMENTARY PARTS						
1	CATALYTIC CONVERTOR GASKET	91	P9P1-251-263	\$	30.10	Spile	30.10
2	CATALYTIC CONVERTOR NUT	4	P999-084-642-02-	\$	. 61.20	SHE	61.20
3	HEAT PROTECTION LH	1	P991-505-477-02-	\$	351.30	\$ Mer	351.30
4	REAR BUMPER SUPPORT LH	1	P991-505-831-02-	\$	. 1,047.90	sua	1,048.00
5	TAIL PIPE GARNISH RETAINER CENTER	131	P991-505-837-02-	Ś	59.90	SUBA	- 60.00
6	MAIN MULLFER SUPPORT	1	P9P1-251-225-A -	\$	408.00	181	
7	SCREW	1	P900-378-332-01-	\$	5.50	MAL	
8	HEXAGON NUT	2	PN -102-861-10-	\$	3.40	NEL	
			TOTAL PARTS	\$	13,664.60	\$	13,263.50

4		LESS 10%	\$	1,366.46	\$	1,326.35
_		TOTAL PARTS COST	\$	12,298.14	\$	11,937.15
_	Labour Description					
1	TO REPLACE REAR BUMPER & OTHER PARTS AFFECTED BY THE ACC	IDENT.	\$	1,560.00	\$	3,120.00
2	TO RESPRAY REAR BUMPER .		s	1,300.00	\$	1,500.00
3	TO REMOVE & REPLACE THE REAR EXHAUST ASSY.		\$	1,560.00	\$	1,560.00
4	TO SUPPLY 1 PC NUMBER PLATE WITH CASING.		\$	70.00	ş	70.00
5	TO CHECK ELECTRICAL SYSTEM FOR PROPER FUNCTIONING.		\$	200.00	\$	250.00
6	TO REPROGRAMME AFTER THE ACCIDENT REPAIR WORKS.		\$	480.00	\$	600.00
7	TO TOW THE VEHICLE FROM THE ACCIDENT SITE TO THE WORKSHO	DP.	S	250.00	\$	300.00
8	SUNDRIES.		\$	30.00	\$	50.00
		TOTAL LABOUR	\$	5,450.00	\$	7,450.00
		TOTAL PARTS	\$	12,298.14	\$	11,937.15
		TOTAL	\$	17,748.14	\$	19,387.15
		LESS EXCESS	\$		\$	(40)
		TOTAL AFTER EXCESS	\$	17,748.14		
		GST 7%	\$	1,242.37	\$	
		GRAND TOTAL	\$	18,990.51	\$	140

Number of days: 7 working days ( Exclude waiting for liability, survey, authorization, parts, Saturday, Sunday and Public Holiday)

Loss of Use : \$180.00 X 30 days = \$ 5,400.00

#### Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Sent:

Thursday, 31 May 2018 3:43 PM

To:

eva.kok@eurokars.com.sg; 'sur@lkkauto.com'; Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

Cc:

Natalie Lee

Subject:

RE: TP CLAIMS- ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJK99P & SHA1044S DOA 25/05/2018

3 4 Spm @ 31/5/18
whicle In
peron @ Eva
amonge on 1/6/18

Attachments:

ESTIMATE- SJK99P.PDF

Dear Sir / Mdm,

Please conduct a survey on TP vehicle SJK99P and let us have your report urgently.

This claim will be handled by Ms Natalie.

\*Kindly upload this survey request email to merimen.

Thank You.

Best Regards, Gabriel Wee

Motor Claims Dept.

India International Insurance Pte Ltd

64 Cecil Street | #05 IOB Building | Singapore 049711

Tel: 6347 6100, Ext - 248

From: eva.kok@eurokars.com.sg [mailto:eva.kok@eurokars.com.sg]

Sent: 31 May, 2018 2:03 PM

To: Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Cc: janice.syn@porsche.com.sg; rickteo@eurokars.com.sg; jobithomas@eurokars.com.sg Subject: RE: TP CLAIMS- ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJK99P & SHA1044S DOA 25/05/2018

Hi,

Please arrange LKK.

Thanks

Eva Kok Insurance Claims Officer Trans Eurokars Pte Ltd 12 Sungei Kadut Avenue Singapore 729648

Dir: +65 6360 2846 |Fax: +65 63602899 | Email: eva.kok@eurokars.com.sg

Website: www.eurokarsgroup.com



Driving luxury experiences since 1985

This email and any attachments there to be intended for the sole use of the recipient(s) named above and may contain information that is confidential and/or proprietary to the Eurokars Group.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>DISCLAIMER\*\*\*

Any use of the information contained herein (including, but not limited to, total or partial reproduction, communication, or dissemination in any form) by persons other than the intended recipient(s) is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete it.

From: Motor Claim - III [mailto:motorclaim@iii.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, May 31, 2018 2:00 PM To: Eva Kok <<u>eva.kok@eurokars.com.sg</u>>

Cc: Janice Syn < janice.syn@porsche.com.sg >; Rick Teo Fu Shen < rickteo@eurokars.com.sg >; Jobi Thomas

<jobithomas@eurokars.com.sg>

Subject: RE: TP CLAIMS- ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJK99P & SHA1044S DOA 25/05/2018

Dear Sir / Mdm,

We acknowledge receipt of your email.

We proprose using one of the following motor surveyors:

- LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
- Vicom Assessment Centre Pte Ltd

Please notify us within 02 days of receipt of this letter for surveyor agreed on or if you have any objections to the above list.

Best Regards,

**Gabriel Wee** 

Motor Claims Dept.

India International Insurance Pte Ltd

64 Cecil Street | #05 IOB Building | Singapore 049711

Tel: 6347 6100, Ext - 248

From: eva.kok@eurokars.com.sg [mailto:eva.kok@eurokars.com.sg]

Sent: 31 May, 2018 11:57 AM

To: Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Cc: janice.syn@porsche.com.sg; rickteo@eurokars.com.sg; jobithomas@eurokars.com.sg

Subject: TP CLAIMS- ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJK99P & SHA1044S DOA 25/05/2018

# YOUR REF: SHA1044S / OUR REF: SJK99P THIRD PARTY CLAIM (REQUESTING FOR SURVEY AND A DIRECT SETTLEMENT)

Dear Sir/Mdm.

Kindly arrange the survey of our client's vehicle ASAP. (VEHICLE IS IN WORKSHOP)

Kindly revert Officer In Charge for the case above.

Attached is the ESTIMATE, SAS REPORT, SKETCH PLAN for your perusal

Thank you

Eva Kok Insurance Claims Officer Trans Eurokars Pte Ltd 12 Sungei Kadut Avenue

Singapore 729648

Dir: +65 6360 2846 Fax: +65 63602899 Email: eva.kok@eurokars.com.sq

Website: www.eurokarsgroup.com



Driving luxury experiences since 1985

#### \*\*\*DISCLAIMER\*\*\*

This email and any attachments there to be intended for the sole use of the recipient(s) named above and may contain information that is confidential and/or proprietary to the Eurokars Group.

Any use of the information contained herein (including, but not limited to, total or partial reproduction, communication, or dissemination in any form) by persons other than the intended recipient(s) is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete it.

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

#### DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment.

India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

#### DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this

message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment.

India International Insurance Pte Ltd. Registration No. 198703792-K

## **Print Received Message**

This mail is associated with:

\*SJK99P [SHA1044S]

TP

SIOW HUNG JUI (XIAO HANWEI)
May 25 2018 1:00PM
[COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD]
Stuttgart Auto Pte Ltd

From

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III\_SG), sent on 05/06/2018 12:37 PM.

То

LKK\_HQ

Subject

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$0.00) - SJK99P - Claim Handler: NATALIE LEE

Approved:0.00.		

### Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From:

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 7 June 2018 11:32 AM

To:

'eva.kok@eurokars.com.sg'

Cc:

janice.syn@porsche.com.sg; 'rickteo@eurokars.com.sg'; 'jobithomas@eurokars.com.sg'

Subject:

RE: TP CLAIMS- ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJK99P & SHA1044S DOA 25/05/2018

#### WTHOUT PREJUDICE

Hi Sir/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear / under BOLA (subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident. And the days of LOU/ LOR will base on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Asher and she can be contacted at her DID 6841 6051

In order to expedite the claim process, please forward all relevant documents to us (LKK) to proceed on negotiate settlement.

Thank You.

Best Regards.

Asher Sng | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: <u>ashersng@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)

From: Natalie Lee [mailto:natalie@iii.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, 1 June 2018 4:03 PM To: eva.kok@eurokars.com.sg

Cc: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <a href="mailto:sur@lkkauto.com">sur@lkkauto.com">sur@lkkauto.com</a>; janice.syn@porsche.com.sg;

rickteo@eurokars.com.sg; jobithomas@eurokars.com.sg

Subject: Re: TP CLAIMS- ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJK99P & SHA1044S DOA 25/05/2018

Dear Eva,

We	refer	to	vour	email	below.
VVC	10101	LU	your	CHION	DCIOVO.

Liability is clear.

Please liaise with LKK for direct settlement.

Best Regards,

Natalie Lee

From: eva.kok@eurokars.com.sg <eva.kok@eurokars.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 1 June 2018 11:50 AM

To: Natalie Lee

Cc: admin-d@lkkauto.com; sur@lkkauto.com; janice.syn@porsche.com.sg; rickteo@eurokars.com.sg;

jobithomas@eurokars.com.sg

Subject: RE: TP CLAIMS- ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJK99P & SHA1044S DOA 25/05/2018

Hi Natalie,

Kindly refer to the attached for your perusal.

Please assist revert liability for direct settlement for the case above.

Thank you

Eva Kok Insurance Claims Officer Trans Eurokars Pte Ltd 12 Sungei Kadut Avenue Singapore 729648

Dir: +65 6360 2846 Fax: +65 63602899 Email: eva.kok@eurokars.com.sg

Website: www.eurokarsgroup.com



\*\*\*DISCLAIMER\*\*\*

This email and any attachments there to be intended for the sole use of the recipient(s) named above and may contain information that is confidential and/or proprietary to the Eurokars Group.

Any use of the information contained herein (including, but not limited to, total or partial reproduction, communication, or dissemination in any

'form) by persons other than the intended recipient(s) is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete it.

From: Motor Claim - III [mailto:motorclaim@iii.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, May 31, 2018 3:43 PM

To: Eva Kok <eva.kok@eurokars.com.sg>; 'sur@lkkauto.com' <sur@lkkauto.com>; Catherine Chong (LKK Auto) <admin-

d@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Natalie Lee <natalie@iii.com.sg>

Subject: RE: TP CLAIMS- ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJK99P & SHA1044S DOA 25/05/2018

Dear Sir / Mdm,

Please conduct a survey on TP vehicle SJK99P and let us have your report urgently.

This claim will be handled by Ms Natalie.

\*Kindly upload this survey request email to merimen.

Thank You.

Best Regards, Gabriel Wee

Motor Claims Dept.

India International Insurance Pte Ltd
64 Cecil Street | #05 IOB Building | Singapore 049711
Tel: 6347 6100, Ext - 248

From: eva.kok@eurokars.com.sg [mailto:eva.kok@eurokars.com.sg]

Sent: 31 May, 2018 2:03 PM

To: Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Cc: janice.syn@porsche.com.sg; rickteo@eurokars.com.sg; jobithomas@eurokars.com.sg
Subject: RE: TP CLAIMS- ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJK99P & SHA1044S DOA 25/05/2018

Hi,

Please arrange LKK.

Thanks

Eva Kok Insurance Claims Officer Trans Eurokars Pte Ltd 12 Sungei Kadut Avenue Singapore 729648

Dir: +65 6360 2846 Fax: +65 63602899 Email: eva.kok@eurokars.com.sg

Website: www.eurokarsgroup.com



\*\*\*\*DISCLAIMER\*\*\*

This email and any attachments there to be intended for the sole use of the recipient(s) named above and may contain information that is confidential and/or proprietary to the Eurokars Group.

Any use of the information contained herein (including, but not limited to, total or partial reproduction, communication, or dissemination in any form) by persons other than the intended recipient(s) is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete it.

From: Motor Claim - III [mailto:motorclaim@iii.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, May 31, 2018 2:00 PM
To: Eva Kok <eva.kok@eurokars.com.sg>

Cc: Janice Syn < janice.syn@porsche.com.sg >; Rick Teo Fu Shen < rickteo@eurokars.com.sg >; Jobi Thomas

<jobithomas@eurokars.com.sg>

Subject: RE: TP CLAIMS- ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJK99P & SHA1044S DOA 25/05/2018

Dear Sir / Mdm,

We acknowledge receipt of your email.

We proprose using one of the following motor surveyors:

- LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
- Vicom Assessment Centre Pte Ltd

Please notify us within 02 days of receipt of this letter for surveyor agreed on or if you have any objections to the above list.

Best Regards, Gabriel Wee

Motor Claims Dept.
India International Insurance Pte Ltd
64 Cecil Street | #05 IOB Building | Singapore 049711
Tel: 6347 6100, Ext - 248

From: eva.kok@eurokars.com.sg [mailto:eva.kok@eurokars.com.sg]

Sent: 31 May, 2018 11:57 AM

To: Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Cc: janice.syn@porsche.com.sg; rickteo@eurokars.com.sg; jobithomas@eurokars.com.sg

Subject: TP CLAIMS- ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJK99P & SHA1044S DOA 25/05/2018

# YOUR REF: SHA1044S / OUR REF: SJK99P THIRD PARTY CLAIM (REQUESTING FOR SURVEY AND A DIRECT SETTLEMENT)

Dear Sir/Mdm.

Kindly arrange the survey of our client's vehicle ASAP. (VEHICLE IS IN WORKSHOP)

Kindly revert Officer In Charge for the case above.

Attached is the ESTIMATE, SAS REPORT, SKETCH PLAN for your perusal

Thank you

Eva Kok Insurance Claims Officer Trans Eurokars Pte Ltd 12 Sungei Kadut Avenue Singapore 729648

Dir: +65 6360 2846 Fax: +65 63602899 Email: eva.kok@eurokars.com.sg

Website: www.eurokarsgroup.com



\*\*\*DISCLAIMER\*\*\*

This email and any attachments there to be intended for the sole use of the recipient(s) named above and may contain information that is confidential and/or proprietary to the Eurokars Group.

Any use of the information contained herein (including, but not limited to, total or partial reproduction, communication, or dissemination in any form) by persons other than the intended recipient(s) is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete it.

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

#### DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment. India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

#### DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment. India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

#### DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment. India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

## Claim Audit

AUDIT TRA	Total .	Processor desired	By
o, On	Audit	Remarks	[A] La
01 Jun 201 11:43	8 Clm Veh Model Changed	(205251) PORSCHE 911 3.0 CARRERA S PDK (A).	Shu Pe
01 Jun 201 11:43	8 Clm Created	Reg No: SJK99P. Acct Date: 2018/05/25. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: India International In surance Pte Ltd (HQ). TP Insurer: Etiqa Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ). Workshop: Stuttgart A uto Pte Ltd (HQ)	[A] Las Shu Pe
01 Jun 201 11:43	<sup>8</sup> Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] La Shu Pe
01 Jun 201 11:43	8 Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2018/06/12	[A] La Shu Pe
01 Jun 201 11:43	8 Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	(A) La Shu Pe
01 Jun 201 11:43	8 Label Added	(30653):Direct Settlement.	[A] La Shu Po
, 01 Jun 201 11:43	8 Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> MOHD RASUL	[A] La Shu Pe
04 Jun 201 09:15	8 Clm Dtl Modified	Insured Name: -> COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD.	[A] La Shu Pe
04 Jun 201 09:15	8 Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: -> COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD.	[A] La Shu Pe
0 05 Jun 201 08:31	<sup>8</sup> Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:0.00:PODS: LIABILITY: 100% REMARK: B:27 OID REAR ENDED TP	[A] Asher Sng Rong
05 Jun 201 1 12:37	8 Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2018/06/12	[I] NATAL LEE
2 05 Jun 201 12:37	8 Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.	[I] NATAL LEE
3 27 Jul 2019 13:49	<sup>8</sup> Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] JOANN LEE KHAN MIN
4 27 Jul 201 4 13:49	<sup>8</sup> Clm Dtl Modified	Claimaint's ID: -> -,	[A] JOANN LEE KHAN
27 14 201			MIN [A]
5 27 Jul 201: 13:49	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2016/08/01.	KHAN MIN
6 27 Jul 201 6 13:49	<sup>8</sup> Clm Details Notified		[A] JOANI LEE KHAN MIN
7 23 Aug 20 11:07	18 Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:20190.51:PODS: LIABILITY: 100% QUANTUM: (a) COR w/GST: $$18,990.51 + (b) LOU : $1,200.00 (10days \times $120) Total: a+b = $20,190.51 VEH MODEL: PORSCHE 911 2981cc PLEASE REVERT WITH YOUR APPROVAL / MANDATE / INSTRUCTIONS, IF A NY.$	[A] Ashe Sng Rong

ACTIVITY							
No record							
Merimen Billin	g for this case -	Transaction H	istory				
Bill Ref No	Bill Date	Acc Type	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref 1	Ref 2	Amount
1871633	27/07/2018 13:49	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	SJK99P	SHA1044S	10.70

## Print Received Message

This mail is associated with:

\*SJK99P (MCT18050717) [SHA1044S] TP

SIOW HUNG JUI (XIAO HANWEI) May 25 2018 1:00PM [COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD]

Stuttgart Auto Pte Ltd

From

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III\_SG), sent on 29/08/2018 10:37 AM.

LKK\_HQ

Subject Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$20190.51) - SJK99P - Claim Handler: NATALIE LEE

Approved:20190.51.

## Claim Audit

A	UDIT TRAIL			By
0.	On	Audit	Remarks	[A] Lau Shu
	01 Jun 2018 11:43	Clm Veh Model Changed	(205251) PORSCHE 911 3.0 CARRERA S PDK (A).	Pei
,	01 Jun 2018 11:43	Clm Created	Reg No: SJK99P. Acct Date: 2018/05/25. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: India Internation al Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ). TP Insurer: Etiqa Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ). Workshop: St uttgart Auto Pte Ltd (HQ)	[A] Lau Shu Pei
	01 Jun 2018	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] Lau Shu Pei
	11:43 01 Jun 2018		Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2018/06/12	[A] Lau Shu Pei
4	11:43	Adj Next Rpt Changed		[A] Lau Shu
	01 Jun 2018 11:43	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	Pel [A] Lau Shu
F-1	01 Jun 2018 11:43	Label Added	(30653): Direct Settlement.	Pel [A] Lau Shu
7	01 Jun 2018 11:43	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> MOHD RASUL	Pei
R	04 Jun 2018	Clm Dtl Modified	Insured Name: -> COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD.	[A] Lau Shu Pei
	09:15 04 Jun 2018	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: -> COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD.	[A] Lau Shu Pei
	09:15 05 Jun 2018	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:0.00:PODS: LIABILITY: 100% REMARK: B:27 OID REAR ENDED TP	[A] Asher Sno Rong Yi
.0	08:31 05 Jun 2018		Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2018/06/12	[I] NATALIE
11	12:37	Adj Next Rpt Changed		[I] NATALIE
2	05 Jun 2018 12:37	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.	LEE [A] JOANNE
13	27 Jul 2018 13:49	Adj Rpt Initiated		LEE KHANG MIN
14	27 Jul 2018 13:49	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimaint's ID: ->	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
	27.1-1.2019	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2016/08/01.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG
15	13:49	CIM Del Modified	3,7,103, 2010, - 1017, -1, -1	MIN [A] JOANNE
16	27 Jul 2018 13:49	Clm Details Notified		LEE KHANG MIN
	, 23 Aug 2018 11:07	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:20190.51:PODS: LIABILITY: 100% QUANTUM: (a) COR w/GST: \$18,990.5 1 + (b) LOU: \$1,200.00 (10days x \$120) Total: a+b = \$20,190.51 VEH MODEL: P ORSCHE 911 2981cc PLEASE REVERT WITH YOUR APPROVAL / MANDATE / INSTRU CTIONS, IF ANY.	Kong 11
	29 Aug 2018	300 00 200	A	[I] Mekavathana
18	10:37	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:20190,51,	Sarangapan
19	01 Oct 2018 17:36	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:22590.51:TP REQUEST TO CLAIM UP TO 30DAYS, PLS REFER TO THE WOR	[A] Asher Sn Rong Yi

ACTIVITY							
No record							
Merimen Billin	g for this case - 1	Fransaction H	istory				
Bill Ref No	Bill Date	Acc Type	Acc Name	(Branch)	Ref 1	Ref 2	Amount
1871633	27/07/2018 13:49	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	SJK99P	SHA1044S	10.70

### Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From:

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 14 December 2018 5:01 PM

To:

Lalitha Krishnan - III; Mekavathanan Sarangapani

Cc:

Sundari Nagarajan - III

Subject:

YOUR REF: MCT18050717, ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJK 99P AND SHA 1044S ON

25/05/2018

Attachments:

DOWNTIME WORK CHART.pdf; Work Chart.pdf; PURCHASE ORDER.pdf; DELIVERY

ORDER.pdf; DELIVERY ORDER 1.pdf; DELIVERY ORDER 2.pdf

Hi Lalita,

We refer to our tele-conversation.

Enclosed a copy of the supporting document submitted by the repairer work chart / purchase order & delivery order.

Our surveyor recommended 7days repair however there was a delay on waiting parts and weekends.

Kindly reconsider on the 30days approval via merimen.

Thank You.

Best Regards.

Asher Sng | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: <u>ashersng@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

## **Print Received Message**

This mail is associated with:

\*SJK99P (MCT18050717) [SHA1044S]

TP SIOW HUNG JUI (XIAO HANWEI) May 25 2018 1:00PM [COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD] Stuttgart Auto Pte Ltd

From

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III\_SG), sent on 04/01/2019 17:49 PM.

To

LKK\_HQ

Subject

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$24390.51) - SJK99P - Claim Handler: Sundari Nagarajan

Approved:24390.51:Please forward documents in order for us to revert on quantum



Date: 10th January 2019

Eurokars Centre

12 Sungei Kadut Avenue Singapore 729648 Telephone: (65) 6363 0911 Fax: (65) 6363 3911

### c/o LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

64 Cecil Street #04-05 IOB Building Singapore 049711

Attn: Motor Claims Department

Claim No: MCT18050717

Our Ref : SJK99P

## RE: Accident involving SJK99P & SHA1044S on 25/05/2018

Enclosed is the duly signed Express Settlement Discharge Voucher for your perusal.

Please pay Stuttgart Auto Pte Ltd the sum of \$24,390.51 as soon as possible and mail your cheque to 12 Sungei Kadut Avenue Singapore 729648.

Yours faithfully,

Stanley Ngu

Manager - Body & Paint Division

DID: 63602845 FAX: 63602899

e-mail: stanley@eurokars.com.sg



### INDIA INT'L INSURANCE PTE LTD

64 Cecil Street #04-05 IOB Building Singapore 049711

Attn: Motor Claims Department

DATE: 19/07/2018

Your Ref : SHA1044S

Car Regn No: SJK99P

Accident involving SJK99P & SHA1044S on 25/05/2018

**Direct Settlement Claim** 

Dear Sirs

The repairs have been completed for SJK99P. We submit the following documents for

your perusal:

1) Invoice No: 13204483

Loss of Use (\$180.00 x 30 days)

3) PRI (2 days x \$180.00)

4) Letter of Authority

5) Discharge voucher signed by client

\$ 18,990.51 \$

5,400.00

360.00

TOTAL \$ 24,750.51

Please pay Stuttgart Auto Pte Ltd the sum of \$24,750.51 as soon as possible and mail your cheque to 12 Sungei Kadut Avenue Singapore 729648.

Yours faithfully,

Stanley Ngu

Manager - Body & Paint Division DID: 63602845 FAX: 63602899

e-mail: stanley@eurokars.com.sg

Eurokars Centre

12 Sungei Kadut Avenue

Telephone: (65) 6363 0911 Fax: (65) 6363 3911

Singapore 729648

Siow Hu	ma dui	(Owner's Name)
37A Sime		(Address)
8(54598		
India Inter	national Incuvance Ale	He (Ins Co)
64 cecil.	Street	(Address)
#04-05	INB BUILDING	
3(०भवन	<u>n)                                    </u>	
Attn	: Motor Claims De	ept
Your ref	24401 AHR:	
Our ref	: 33K99F	
Date	1	
Dear Sirs,		
RE : Accid	ent involving vehicle	nos. 31499P and SHA 10448 on 25/05/2018.
I refer to the	e above accident.	
claim agains	been repaired by Stutt se India international to for the whole claim	tgart Auto Pte Ltd. As they are submitting a 3 <sup>rd</sup> Party howard Plant on my behalf, please pay to Stuttgart in due to them.
Yours faithf	ully,	
$\mathbb{W}$		
(	The same than th	)
VC No : S7	239903A	
22 =		

Cc. Stuttgart Auto Pte Ltd Eurokars Centre 12 Sungei Kadut Avenue Singapore 729648



## **DISCHARGE VOUCHER**

I/ We hereby acknowledge having	received from the under-mentioned
Repairers my/our vehicle No: 🖞	JK 99P which has been
repaired to my satisfaction and I/we	admit that the payment for such repairs
by Stuttgart Auto Pte Ltd is in ful	I and final discharge of my claim under
policy number:	in respect of damage
caused to the said vehicle as a re	sult of an accident that occurred on
25/05/2018 at CTE 847 tow	avd Outvam.
Janke Syn (6) PE	27/06/2018
Witnessed by Repairers	Date:
	8106/2018
Signature by Insured	Date:

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

TP

CC4/III18009913/R1EB3N2

Date:

29/01/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

Nature of Claim:

MCOM0015

Claimant Vehicle No:

Date of Loss:

SJK99P

Insured Vehicle No: SHA1044S

Claim No: MCT18050717

WP0ZZZ99ZHS110594

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

25/05/2018

Reg No:

SJK99P

Make & Model:

PORSCHE 911, 3.0 CARRERA S PDK (A)

Engine No: Chassis No: Odometer:

001423

15854 km

Reg. Date: Colour:

01/08/2016 (Man. Year: 2015) Red

**Engine Capacity:** Market Value/New Car 2981 cc

N/A

Price:

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

**General Condition:** 

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

245/35Z R20

Rear Tyre Size:

245/35Z R20 Pirelli 6 mm

Pirelli 6 mm Pirelli 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Pirelli 6 mm

Front Right Side: The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		12.432.36	12,398.14	34.22	0.28
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		7,330.00	5,350.00	1,980.00	27.01
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	19,762.36	17,748.14	2,014.22	10.19
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	1,383.37	1,242.37	141.00	10.19
	Nett Amount (S\$)	21,145.73	18,990.51	2,155.22	10.19
	+ Loss of Use (30.0 x S	\$180.00/day) (S\$)	5,400.00		

Nett Liability (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

31/05/2018

01/06/2018 Date Inspected:

Inspected At:

Stuttgart Auto Pte Ltd (HQ)

12 Sungei Kadut Ave Singapore 729648

24,390.51

Estimated Period of Repair:

7.0 days

Manager: Asher Sng Rong Yi Adjuster: MOHD RASUL

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

## REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 29 Jan 2019)

Parts: M1-COUPE PORSCHE 911 3.0 CARRERA S PDK (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SJK99P)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	2,285.80 FL	*2,285.80 FL
2	2		*SENSOR PARKASSIST	Necessary	451.40 FL	*451.40 FL
3	2		*SENSOR PARKASSIST GASKET	Necessary	4.60 FL	*4.60 FL
4	1		*REAR BUMPER LOWER GARNISH STRIP LH	Necessary	33.70 FL	*33.70 FL
5	2		*REAR BUMPER LOWER SPOILER SCREW	Necessary	31.00 FL	*31.00 FL
3	1		*REAR BUMPER LOWER SPOILER	Deformed	545.90 FL	*545.90 FL
7	6		*BLIND RIVET	Necessary	31.20 FL	*15.60 FL
В	1		*TAIL PIPE GARNISH COVER	Deformed	198.50 FL	*198.50 FL
9	1		*BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Bent	927.20 FL	*927.20 FL
10	6		*REINFORCEMENT SCREW	Necessary	25.20 FL	*25.20 FL
11	1		*LOGO PORSCHE GALVANO SILVER	Necessary	189.50 FL	*189.50 FL
12	1		*LOGO CARRERA GALVANO SILVER	Necessary	122.90 FL	*122.90 FL
13	1		*LOGO S GALVANO SILVER 991	Necessary	94.40 FL	*94.40 FL
14	1		*LOGO 911 SMALL	Necessary	129.00 FL	*129.00 FL
15	1		*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LH	Cracked	63.20 FL	*63.20 FL
16	1		*MAIN EXHAUST MUFFLER	Bent	4,720.00 FL	*4,720.00 FL
17	1		*TAIL PIPE	Bent	1,348.00 FL	*1,348.00 FL
18	2		*MAIN EXHAUST MUFFLER CLAMP BIG	Necessary	140.80 FL	*140.80 FL
19	2		*MAIN EXHAUST MUFFLER CLAMP SMALL	Necessary	167.60 FL	*167.60 FL
20	2		*MAIN EXHAUST MUFFLER CENTER CLAMP	Necessary	203.00 FL	*203.00 FL
21	1		*SUNDRIES	Necessary	50.00 FS	*30.00 FS
22	1		*NUMBER PLATE WITH CASING	Cracked	70.00 FS	*70.00 F
23	1		*CATALYTIC CONVERTOR GASKET	Necessary	30.10 FL	*30.10 Fl
24	4		*CATALYTIC CONVERTOR NUT	Necessary	61.20 FL	*61.20 Fl
25	1		*HEAT PROTECTION LH	Necessary	351.30 FL	*351.30 FI
26	1		*REAR BUMPER SUPPORT LH	Cracked	1,048.00 FL	*1,047.90 FI
27	1		*TAIL PIPE GARNISH RETAINER CENTER	Cracked	60.00 FL	*59.90 FI
28	1		*MAIN MUFFLER SUPPORT	Bent	408.00 FL	*408.00 FI
29	1		*SCREW	Necessary	5.50 FL	*5.50 FI
30	2		*HEXAGON NUT	Necessary	3.40 FL	*3.40 FI
F=F	anchise	part. S=Spc	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.			
			13,800.40	13,764.60		
			- List Item Discount on L Items 10	0.00/10.00% (S\$)	1,368.04	1,366.46
				Total Parts (S\$)	12,432.36	12,398.14

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

### Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labo	our Items			
1	TO REPLACE REAR BUMPER & OTHER PARTS AFFECTED BY THE ACCIDENT	New	3,120.00	1,560.00
2	TO RESPRAY REAR BUMPER	New	1,500.00	1,300.00
3	TO REMOVE & REPLACE THE REAR EXHAUST ASSY	New	1,560.00	1,560.00
4	TO CHECK ELECTRICAL SYSTEM FOR PROPER FUNCTIONING	New	250.00	200.00
5	TO REPROGRAMME AFTER THE ACCIDENT REPAIR WORKS	New	600.00	480.00
6	TO TOW THE VEHICLE FROM THE ACCIDENT SITE TO THE WORKSHOP	New	300.00	250.00
	Gross Labo	ur Cost (S\$)	7,330.00	5,350.00
	Report was unsubmitted dur	ing this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >